CONFIDENTTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION AND MEMBERSHIP

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE /’7/«9&’ ;‘Lé"” 7}

FULL NAME Jﬁﬁ/ﬂ)\} )Oau LOA/QW:"V
(Vo initials if you can possibly é(et fu¥l namex)* 2
avoress ____// 35 Flogence st A

CITY MC]R)/\M? #-&, STATE M/S e, = ZIP @ODE SYIYS

<% xxxx
AL

AGE 2 5/ (This is important and shoulﬁ‘&e exaa,z%%f“-

vxxxx
s

APPROXIMATE AGE

RELIGION

‘OCCUPATTON Sc,é vo/  Feache /3/

EDUCATTON Co //e ge

WEIGHT __ [ 70 COLOR mieer 5 p
COLOR OF HATR Beow Hzpwp

N ora—

#%. (Number, ages, and names, if possible)

WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT #

/058

DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

/'2/3/71_ 7’0 /gﬁrg

’“ /4;’(‘;% ek;‘c;as a}fé Beys @7L Summer_. CwV%f .
. ; g /Z?yo r/o,a,w/u;fa /éé‘b%”‘“//

Council 5547 ‘/_ézdﬁ_ #53 5
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CONFIDENTIAL RECQRD SHEET

e B . REGISTRATION AND FULFHMNT SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

;.
£
?.

OLOR OF &m T)ARK BROWN
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CONFIDENTTAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

DATE

Full Name e g Paul Longeway
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

Address %
City

Age 23 (This is important and should be exact)

Approximate age (To be used ONLY when exact age‘ﬁgf&ét kneénzh

Religion Protestant Nationality U. S.%Citized s,

Occupation Teacher . G

Me§&iah College,Hbg. Area Colle

Education College years completed - 5 yrs. §?1%gpensburq College,

Weight . 190 Color White

Color of hair Brown

Married or single Single

Wife's name

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

Unit # City Date resigned

Troop 90 Mechbg. 6-70

?1%?7' >/-:’ 27 € 57 %j ’

Scout Executive

TSBSA007846

DYKES_I_008959
Plaintiff's Exhibit 697
Page 3 of 61



JAN 23 *93 11:52 PAGE . @81

HE TIMES, smunnm .w«umv 23,1993 : R

‘Sexual
assaults

.

/

~

- “Ex-Bug Brother mdrcted
‘N Cases. m\(olvmg boys
By MlCHAEL BOOTH -

TRENTON — A Mercer County
gx‘and Jry yesterdsy indicted an
~Bast Windsor karate instrutior and
sJormer ‘Big Brother or charges he
molmed two young boys and had

mmmmm
ul. Longeway, 45 of ‘the 200
blor:k of Biiton Road was charged in

a 23connt indittment with multiple
,charges of aggravated sexuz] ay
sault, spzual sssault, criminal mnal
contact and endangering the wel-
fare of a child, said .Mﬁmnt Prose-

mdmupwwymmprmn
convicted of the charges.

Liveardo. divulged little informs-
tion ehout the victinw, other than to
nythaymgedmngofromﬂols
smd that. the assaulls oecurred be-
Mnlmemmdmlym;rm

She declined 1o 54y Whether the
uctxms wete mermbers of bis karate
‘¢lass or whether they met hlm
throagh Brothers pro

Lopgéway was arrested In nlyaf-
:ua?m-o!ﬁbwwldhnmm
molepted.

.him
after o ¢anpe $rip. An.investigition
Ay 10¢al police revealsd that
Apngeway altd hada sexual relation-

iz ixmocence:
“Fye fived here 11 years m&%ﬁé
have not been any seeh inciden

£
i

m:mmﬂmchom tonght.”
+he told §
a3 DeM

Lo CoE

+~ In 1971. v 4“

lender %ester; ;g;’a., -

Iim hs; 1 vmg‘

Yionghipsow mera b

“Longewsy %as schednledsip meet

WIth CpRPEEREq parents but Wisap. | ’ ’
m R . + - -

*% TOTAL PAGE.BB1 *%
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: ashington

ouneil

Boy Scouts of America

July 24, 1992

Mr. Paul I. Ernst
Registration Service

Boy Scouts of America
1325 W. Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015

Dear Paul:

As a follow-up to our phone conversatjen”
am enclosing an article from The Trentoniagnipewspa

s

R
ne

2%

It concerns Paul Longeway who has#ﬁ%eﬁ
files for years. i

We have not found any evidenééﬁggat he
George Washington Council, BSA.

o3,
X

oy
23 n

gregistered in the

1% o . Y@
NE; 4-362 62, South Main Street, P.O. Box 707, Pennington, New Jersey 08534 o 609-737-9400 ¢ Fax: 609-737-9408 Unibed W
TSBSA007848
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SrRLY S NUMEEL L

: e
“hun ngrede; of: chﬂdren ranging from

T T e T s e

allege
Longew: ywasconwcbedl:')years
‘aén of.a similar sexual ‘assault in ..

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697
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’ "East Wmdsor 1 years ag
hose

11 years, th has

Longe

molester;: that would

PR
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way' arrest-areallmales He '
: mmnomatthet eof
¢ alleged: attacks. :
Tongeway was convicted 15 years
gimilar sexual assault in

TSBSA007850
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P P Tt

July 14, 1992

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 West Walnut Hill lane
PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079
214-580-2000

DET. STEVE VARDAKIS
E.W.T. Police Department

DAVID K. PARK

PAUL LONGEWAY
AKA: BRIAN PAUL LONGEWAYmc 4
DAVID PAUL LONGE,WAY

% x:x ‘m »
y:exs..

aiicg.
iy

Attached is the BSA file relatmg to the referenced 1nd1v1dua1

#
¢ fass Kk

We are not certain that all of the m;t;enal el g ﬁle relates to a single individual, but

hr

Attachments

vardakis.lon

bcec:

there are similarities and that is how the; ﬁle was compiled.

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697
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o g LT A e s AT Y S s e G B L S e e ol e S

AR e e A e

07-13/92  15:34 609 448 4758 EAST WINDSOR PD

POLICE DEPARTMENT

BARRY G. BARLOW, Chief of Police

TO: BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
ATT: IN-HOUSE LEGAL COUNSEL
DAVID PARK
FROM: DET. STEVE VARDAKIS
FAST WINDSOR TWP POLICE DEPT
SUBJ: FILE OF PAUL LONGEWAY
AKA: BRIAN PAUL LONGEWAY
DAVID PAUL LONGEWAY
DATE: JULY 13, 1992

MR. PARK,

IT IS THE PURPOSE OF THIS LETTER M0 REQUEST RLL DOCHMENTS IN THE ABOVE LTSTED
INDIVIDUAL'S FILE CURRENLY HELD BY THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA. AS PER OUR CONVERSATION,
THIS SHOULD BE AMPLE DOCUMENTATION FOR.THE RELEASESORYHIS FILE, DUE TO AN ONGOING

KHEN

INVESTIGATION OF PAUL LONGEWAY BY THIS  DERARTMENT, “EHANK YOU FOR ALL CONSIDERATION y

AND TF YOU NEED ANYTHING FURTHER, PLEASFECONTAGLIME AT (609) 448-5678, EXT. 231.
PLEASE FAX THESE DOCUMENTIS TO THIS DFPA’R’TMENT AT E609) 448-4758,

3,000 S

IVE STEVE VARDAKIS
‘EAST WINDSOR TWP POLICE DEPT.
JUVENILE AID BUREAU

TSBSA007853
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/l\ BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
FOUR LAKES COUNCIL
W 34 Sghroeder Court
' ..!'Lﬁ. ’ Madison, WI 53711

608/273-1005

May 29, 1991

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.O. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Pursuant to our phone conversatign “gi ‘9 1991, the following
is a summary of the concerns ang : red to me on
the pho , Madison, WI
graduate student at

B called our office on M&y:’ 28, 1891, asking if we knew the
whereabouts of Paul Longway. Thenﬁ,rpose of his request was that
he (_) wanted to reagh ‘Faul ngway to "counsel" him.

says he is a drug rehab %bﬁnsel@&.

g8 Tienese
Ry

B c12ted that he, was concerned that Paul Longway was

hopefully not still™ Sg&’hallx "éiau51ng children. [ related the
following: %

¥ ‘out, and Longway was very "close"
to his family. buse was not too serious and [

is hand}lng 1t

Longway alsﬂmsegﬂally abused s cousins and the
ﬁ;a déﬁ&asﬁ. He took them on a private campout.
rBoy Scout leader. The cousins lived in

’that one cousin and the dentist’s son are

_. &lieved that Longway moved to Pennsylvania and

o

gome of his family visited Longway "awhile back".

adv }bﬂ him that the BSA has a specific procedure, if Longway

TSBSA007857
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April 21, 1980

- Mr. Lawrence V. Pegg

~1Council Executive
Bucktail Council, No. 509
‘DuBois, Pennsylvania

Dear Larry H

ter: in your council.. ’f' xegxster with us .for the last
‘several. -years.:  He has ‘been on ‘our’ c’ngﬁidenti& ;. file since 1970. We would
not Wish to register him at t:he pnesent time' - w

Hr. Long has used various RRREeS x%.’; ddiﬁb ’R:b those you gave us in your let-
ter. _.He gees by Longway- part of t"he ti.me, Wilgo. In fact, we believe that to
be his legsl name. - you,. b 'b’&lams, let us knew, and we. will help

in any way possible. Just ,fafiow the W:oceém:es -as outlined in our Maintaining

,'Standards of Leadership ,ﬁxwe shqg.ﬁ@ be ‘on safe grounds.k

o Sincerely ’

TSBSA007859
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BOY SCOUTS
OF AMERICA @

209 First Street, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

=—-
5

BUCKTAIL COUN@%L
‘NE55609
Phone} ’371%650

April 15, 19808%.. ?3 )

RA/;

Mrx. Paul Exrnst, Directox '
Registration and Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America
Dallas/Ft. Worth Airport
Texas 75261

Dear Paul:

I have reason to believe the man trying to rei,-' _t%r on gh)%henclosed
copy of an adult application is in the confidgstial flle:'a:ad ‘should not

be registered with the Boy Scouts of Ameri?:a.“

Sincerely,
Lawrence Vtioggg

Council Executive ' v

F. STARON

APR 181980

w=Participating Agency of Clearfield, DuBois, Brookville, St. Marys, Ridgway, @
Centre County, Johnsonburg United Funds United Wy

TSBSA007860
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198200VSHSL

gistration, may. |

it _applicant has an un r
i ; beaccomplishied: in-thi
of 50 cents. for processing the: transfer
attach'certificate, It will be refurned by th

expired _membe

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697
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gwm
PAUL LONGWAY

MASON-DIXON COUNCIL

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
1200 Crestwood Drive

HAGERSTOWN, MD. 21740 -

TSBSA007862
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March 8, 1979

My. William J. Hawkins
~ Scout Executive ' v
Keystone Area Council, ¥o. 515

DERSONAL AND CONFIDENTTAL

SUBJECT: Paul Longeway

Deaxr Bill 3

not be registered i

Pl .
=

X

Mr. Longeway has traveled under vampus namgag by changlng the spelling
of his name slightly and also uﬁﬁg aifﬁ%g;@qg first names and sometimes
using "paul" as his middle name .5 n anoi:ﬁaaz situation he used "Paul"” as-.
his ‘fi¥st name with a middle initial #a". "Be was registered in three or
Ffour diff erent counoils wagﬁ_peria&ao%xyears and ‘in ‘each council was
asked ¥o cease being reg,isMed and active with the Boy Scouts of

Amerr a. :-Since the nanje --ﬁge_e"diﬁfgg_ht, we did not realfze it was the
samaf nd:.vidual untigg sdrﬁa beagan to fa}." together and we dlscovered

pieces

h our orgam_zation._ Sooner or-. later he
f,he remains as an’ active member. ,

TSBSA007863
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IDENTIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

RETURN PROMPTLY TO:
Registration and Subscription
Boy Scouts of America

(MARKED PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL}

e

fmgﬁ‘smow

e
.52

SCOUTER___Paul Longeway

79

B \t:u()c'

ADDRESS___Rbt. Box 320A, Port Matilda, P4, S TELEPHONE NO. ( %A 652-21£2)

Marlne’cte Wis? 7 /0> m@0«~°~*,w"”é
S

Spouse’s name
Children__“___Names and ages 7

Education
Occupation

RN Vi
2
SignatureM

=D S0 Dy g Scout Exe€ltive

AREAS AND AS MANY OTHERS AS POSSIBLE—

/,'\/’c OREBOCLH
/' DR g i,

—ANSWER Attﬁggg*rlows Y SH,ADED
No. 28-906 Herprs  Rur R

2.5M176

TSBSA007867
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NATIONAL COPY

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697
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November 1, 1978

TSBSA007869
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- A porticipoting member e
United Fund of Washington County

) : and the

Woynesboro Area Community Chest

 August.6, 1974

W : ‘ ,“‘x x . m"cf::.
TELEP(HONE,S R59~12H—-R59~y212§”?‘;§ *
T HE e

1200 C_RESTWQ\%&D DRIVE, HAGERSTOWN, MARYLmN§;¥’2174o

55 M

Mr. John W. MacConnell
Placement Manager

Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, N. J. 08902

Deér John:

Thank you for the prompt response to; oﬁ¥ reqﬁ‘“ﬁhfor

£

information concernlng Paul Charléxlgﬁﬂgway**
He resigned August 5 in preferenidntd
received severance pay and has depﬁ&ted

He was reported to us by thre ﬁ@buts Qi groop 120,
Boonsboro, Md., who were manfi#fly molekted by him whlle
on a Pack 20 Webelos Den o@qgﬂﬁght cé&p@ut this past
winter. +

The confu51on you sq@@és éﬂ cag#ﬁgﬁwbe clearly identified
as a carefully plannad gtheme tﬁ?gpt back into Scoutlng
after his hasty deparfﬁ?e fro: gsconsin.

To protect other§hﬁh6 magxhe’$ubjected to similar actions
-I'provide the fb§§®w1ng“* n November, 1973, Donald ’
‘Barron, one 0f ouT Districe Executlves received a long
dlstance tele@ ene cal¥ifrom someone 1dent1fy1ng himself
as a DlStTLQ kecumlvamin Madison, Wisconsin. He an-
nounced that:Paul Ldﬁgxay was moving to our area and: we

. ~should be sure twayecrult him to work in Scouting. The_

‘t ﬁralgiﬁg Comgl

"xeacﬁ JOb

1nforh$¢&gn presenteﬂ included the following: he is a
w1dowezuwhose wige*was killed in an auto. accident, an
Ea§l§X$cout YiziT OA member, Woodbadger, District

- fee Vice Chairman, Troop Leader and an
”'rﬂanned mmalgter of the United Methodlse Church who

}Rygmmedlately demonstrated spectacular success in

.c

en a vacancy occurred on our staff he seemed like a
odsend. His application listed the Wisconsin District
“Executive as a reference. He said he would be talking
with him and would ask for his letter of recommendation.
It arrived, not at our Service Centerﬂ but through his

’ home address

- REMEMBER THE BOY SCOUT TRUST FUND ’"

TSBSA007870

DYKES_|_008983

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697
Page 27 of 61



Page 2
John W. MacConnell, Placement Manager
August 6, ]874

When I suggested to him today that he waslthﬁ pﬁone
caller and author of the letter he did noﬁ%@§§y or
refute the conjecture.

Our bookkeeper recalls his wrltlng a cheék sho@tlﬁﬁt
following his appearance on the sce””

name on the check was Longeway, h@%ﬁ%&dl}bf'
striking out the letter e. ’

2,
X
x .

I am enclosing a photo that mag'
a Te-occurrence of this. He fg

Alan D Sheaﬁf 4
Scout Executlve

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697
Page 28 of 61
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TELEPHONES RE 9-1211 — RE 9-121
1200 CRESTWOOD' DR:VE'HAGgRSTOWN‘mMARg“

© August 5, 1974

A porhcxpotmg member :
Umted Fund of Washington County
" and the
Wuynesboro Area Community Chest

eMr. Alan D. Sheaffer,

ThlS is . to 1nfo*’m you that"

r

feel 1s 1n the bes

.
REX,

terms of publlc refatlo'

x

. REMEMBER THE BOY 5COUT TRUST FUND

TSBSA007872

DYKES_I_008985
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F@a’snm—.ﬂ Division v Boy Scouts of A
s S SEPARATION NOTICE

RGENTI Please mail two copies to regisnal office
inmedialely after decision/agreement is reached.

Date
- Q 3-1 . N . .
Region __Southeast Council No. 221 Headquarter's city __Hagerstown, M
T T T T T D e T T o S o o e R R R A A Y S e R S T e s

WE HAVE RECEIVED THE RESIGNATION OF

Name Paul C, Lo"l(' Title 1

Current home address Oak Ridge Apartments, Downsville Pike,

Date off payroll 8/5/74 Current salary 9,000.00

Reason for separatlon.
i1t Promotaon or transfer 7] 4. Mititary service Eﬁ 7. Work unsatlsfactdﬁy &,
"1 2. Returned to school © [ 5. Health {(explain) js _ See E actpsed® let L A
IM1 3. bied or retired . {73 6. Another job "?Ef»é’f“:"’“‘?"

He should ] should not B be placed in transition.

R, o . v . . xy
He shcu?dbu . should not ©*  have consideration for reemployment at a fugy

- Was he !ackiné in ability? Explain

"‘Was he lacking in motivation? Explain

& ji_ ﬁ‘l 2
VA
Dioe

-Executhds

TSBSA007874
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xM 0-1348A
JM465

Two

COPY NO. OF FOUR COPIES

8/5/74 ‘
DATE OF REPORT RESIGNATION EFFECTIVE

alan D. Sheaffer, Masom-lixon Louncil

TO: SCOUT EXECUTIVE

CITY Hogerstown . STATE__ .

FROM- D, Longway : TITLE 5. E.

REASON FOR SFPARATION—(Please give details)_’ - Resigned in Pfeferenw’»
pon,_.discovery: ‘0f ‘his -taking advantage of -boys wh 5.79‘»_0':1, cmq_} \ouks',-_ Hen&lso served

“as Scoutmaster of Troop 58, Dowmsville, Md.:

A. REPORTS AND STATEMENTS (see other side):

In accord with your request I have prepared and attached the fol}ih
asslgnmente for which I have been responsible — s

Pack and r,op 24 -~ lesdership problems
" Pack and Troop 56 - isaderghip problems 4
. h - L %

Pack and Troop 113~ neod recrganizaticn
o ¥ &©

B.. PERSONAL BILLS: ; .
I realize the importance of clearing all p@xso obhggﬁm@swas I leave my field. I have, therefore, listed be-

low all unpaid personal indebtedness, mdxcaﬁng to wfw?n due, the amounts due, and the arrangements
made for discharging each obhgag@n——m .

TO WHOM DUE REMARKS

None

C. QIGNATUmﬁ MD CE&TIFICATIONS

1 certify ﬁ'a Fhe above sg;g_s,;gments ‘and those at%c ~are true and completew .
' 75 L0 A e M o Qutgoing Staff Member

{over)

TSBSA0Q07875
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=22) BOY SCOUTS OF ANMERICA

North Brunswick « New Jersey 08902 » USA » Telephone 201 249-6000 » Telex 13-8815 » Cable: BOYSCAMER xgxiﬁ‘

1 i
JHE RS w5t

August 2, 1974
PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Alan D. Sheaffer

Scout Executive

Mason-Dixon Council #221

P, 0. Box 2133

Hagerstown, Maryland 21740

i

Subject: Paul Chariés

%
£¥

Dear Alan:

~-=~----- There is trouple in River City.

At 38
Fin

In response to a call from Don Barronm, ofiyair staﬁf, gf?researched our
entire persomnmel jacket on the above nagiéd. subject, “anid also reviewed

our confidential file situstion on ‘gieoupile of sugpécted aliases,

There is a Paul Longeway im our filesi*he wasiPlaced there in July of
1970 from Harrisburg, Pg. This'Mr, Longeway'“wés at that time serving
as Scoutmaster from 1966 through 1970 (the.date of entry Jof a troop #90
In Mechanicsberg, Pa.). He wasfffidicatéll fo be a teachdr at that time,
approximately 5' 11, and ahout 190 pound&} and it was indicated that he

had attended Messish Collegéi:and Shippensburg College.

. R, E
axs inld

There i3 also Brian Paul Mﬁf‘y iray, whii:aras entered in the Files in November
1973 from the Menasha, Wisconstn :Gouncil. At that time he was serving as

AR

Scoutmaster of troop £18887:at thé cimmunity of Marimette, Wiscomsin. At
the time of the instancés of this situation, there was an effort made to
get the parents ofithe.boy, the Séout executive, and the Scoutmaster
together. As soon as the meeting was called, the subject inmediately

quit his job, lefE<town hurriédly for Pemnsylvania. He also was a teacher.

<, X
: it

o
gy

o
e

In addition to above infdmtigtion, and apparently, because there was a rush

to approve this applicant, his application does not include college trans-
cripts fromiany of thé“egileges, and in addition there are many discrepancies,
i.e., two: different:pivthdates, at least two differeat social security
mumbers; £ohfusion 88 to whether his Bachelors Degree was in Behavioral
Sciende w%@?sygpowﬁy, and whether his postgraduate work at the Ondversity

of Wigeonsin wadisin Chemistry or Psychology. Moreover, his application
inditatéed him ta be graduated from Shippensburg College, Pa., and the
Uiiiyersity of Wisconsin, Madison. Whereas, his N.E.I. information material
stiowg him te have been from Messiah College.

TSBSAQ007876
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PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL Subject: Paul Charles Longweli

sz

Thus, whether or not this man proves to be one and the same as thetwWd:
above mentioned “charactera" there seems to be a real problem, invoivfng
confusion at least, and deliberate prevarication. g. -

in this matter.

If there is any additional help we can give, please call ﬁ&,*

Sincerely,

lgcement Maﬁa%@r

e

c¢c:  Jack Grady - Southeast Region
: =~ 0110 .

TSBSA007877
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Mr. Roger 4., Ohmstede
Scout Executive -
Bay-Lakes Cowncil, No.635

Dear Mr. Ohmstede:

Thank you for the confidential reccrd

2

file, This will be most helpful i‘or identiff

eatlon purposes

Paul I, Ernst, Exedutive
Registration and Subscription

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697
Page 35 of 61
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: Hovenber 9,

Yes Earl As Kuvale
Seout Executive ,
Bayw~lakes Coumncil, HoW5635

Dear Mr. Kubales

Thank you for your lelter of October 29,%
statement concerning Hr. Brian P, longiily, So 5
¥e have placed this lnformation mc,ﬁm‘ Phloe . 0

Enclosed is a confidential record shigist vihighge would
appreciste your £11ling out and 2 68 as seon as
possible, This information willwea bi%;%‘m identify Hr,

e

Longway, should he ever again: m;gw&
Seoubting progrei

Paul I. Frnst, Executive
Registration and Subseription

TSBSA007879
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¥r. Charles .J. Steele
- Scout u}fecutmve

Keystone Area Cowmeil, No. 515 PERSONAL:

Dear Mr. Steele:

We have received the additional aqroﬁf]gn”ént for _‘“i‘ﬂge'new Scout~ .
raster of Troop 90-who is to replace $iF. Longew, recently
placed by you on our bonfldentlal @;{Lﬁsé.

I am sure that you do not wléhm;bo reregl aher M Longeway,

whose application was also reg¢gliVed gf Gommitteeman of the

same wnit, We are deletm&, higname f#op owr records and
suggest you do the same. ki

Earl L. Krall, Director

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697
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ADULT REGISTRATION APPLICATION FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
‘ REGION 0. COUNCIL N0 | DISTRICT Ro.
BOY SCOUTS OF AM‘ERICA :

ERTT
w;, (g of unlt)
% NATIONAL NO.

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED . OUT PERSONALLY BY \9 kﬁ_’ / \5‘-
EACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER | :
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO: -
' _ STATUS — —7 :
. Expiration: date .,...%CZZ_B 7 Ld -

1. Regxsters for the first time, regardless of (New) ) D ¥ P " Y. fe
» .posmon k v Registration term ay:’ Z.zfg,start lssue
2. Has been separated and is rercg1ster1ng o (Sep-Re:) ' D U““ ]eade‘ fully tmmed D B"J}zx Z’f e P‘“d ——
3. Is now registered ini' this council, separating . ’ : 3 :

from current position andbtransferrmg to - va y o BOYS' LIFE FUE | :

new position.  Please submit Separation ransfer :

Notlce for position mdmdual is: leaving. © - . -Check‘box for Sub“fii’m'ﬁ‘% BO}'-‘ Eife nﬁ&&&me 1

4. Is'now registered in another council, o “ (Transfer) - D ‘ "Half pnce membershxp ritEto Iegxste:ﬁax Smuters is $2 a Yfaf

Nam;e . | - lf/,l/

—& ) (Plcayﬁmto: type fulyéms) ; z it
. i

o Business ,phgne~ .
Street or R.E.D. address 9 0(00‘71@/60( )ﬂ\ Homg/pﬁ% i

State &7 [

; P co’d? _ /7; 0\3-:5’

City

To serve as

Give lcttcr codc for UNIT posmon .
{See othcr stde) /
Sex O)’) Age o3 U, citiei Yes Ho_

Religious preferece {See olher side, Article 1)

Council name

Occupation

Have you been registered in Scouting In any adult capacily? K % Give ‘i'posiﬂon)f

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. THAT

i PAUL. LONGEWAY

IS REGISTERED WITH THE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

- TRBOP .90

Give dates, duration, location

'

Do you have an unexplred registration-card? ¥ :
b e e (Councll)

Dﬁte of explraﬂon

- MECHANICSBURG PA

I hereby make application fof zggﬁtranon il 5
and its geclamtlon of rt:lxﬁr.ous1 pnncxpée zﬁl stati% Q::tzm re%lerl:e gde cs>f this ag);ﬁlcanon Ini .
guided by the Charter and Bylaws and other reftlal s of the oy. Scouts of -America an . : , T o

I transmit herewith $2 %5xstxatxon fee Pzl year (or a pro rata feey, onefourtt CGMMI]TEE MEMBER
Magazme for the penod of'*my, embershxp Fr}: a subscr;ptlon to Boy:’ sze I will: adc% TO THE LAST DAY OF

i 515 FEB. 1 1971

; THIS CERTIFICATE 15 NOT TRANSFERABLE AND IS
H VOID AFTER EXPIRATION DATE. IT MUST BE SHOWN

LocAL DlST BUT: HEN PURCHAS\IG UNIFORHM.
I
PRE SENT :

CHIEF BCOUT EXECUTIVE -

‘ SIGNATURE oﬁ‘ AP&LIC

B B 5"
C ik <y>w 3.
e S o
228 -

&x:. xw:-c;-: Frg

NO. 28-408

Check” Adult Registration Feé Paid

ODimo $IOOD 9 mo.

T

Signed

{ Scout executiv:: )

v"“ﬁ‘ FOR UN,;QZ' SG@’UTERS ONLY: A visiting adult alien must indicate country of citizenship on an attached note giving last address there
“and p;;ymu;xSccutmg record, if any. An institutional representative must be a U.S, citizen or have declared his intention.

#

nANRE 1A

TSBSA007883
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CITIZENSHIP AND AGE REQUIREMENTS

Every person serving in any official relationship with the Boy Scouts
of :America shall subscribe to the statement of religious principle, the
Scout Oath and Law, and the Bylaws. Each such pesson either shall be
a citizen of the United States or shall satisfy one of the following
alternative requirements if applicable to him: (a) A person other
than a member of -the Executive Board or 2 regional, chairman (all of
whom must be citizens of the United States) shall legally declare his
* intention to become a citizen of the United States; (b) A visiting alien,
whether adult or.minor, shall satisfy the requirements of Article XVI,
Section 6, Clause 4 of the Bylaws. All adult leaders must be 21 years of
age except assistant: Scoutmasters, associate Advisors; and merit badge
counselors- for subjects in which. the -principal requirements are for
physical skill only. These leaders may be 18 years of age.

PURPOSE OF THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

The purpose of the - Corporation *is as set forth- in :the- original
certificate of incorporation under the laws of the District of Columbia,
dated February 8, 1910, and restated . in. the  Act of Incorporation’
enacted by the Congress of the United States of America on June 15,
1916, as follows: “That the purpose of this corporation shall be to
promote, through organizdtion, and cooperation with other agencies,
the ability of boys to do things for themselves and others, to train
them in Scoutcraft, and to teach them patriotism, courage, self-reliance,

THE SCOUT OATH OR PROMISE

On my honor I will do my best

To do my duty to God and my country and to obey the
Scout Law; B '

To help other people at all times;

To keep myself : physically. strong, mentally awake, and

morally straight,

1. A Scout is trustworthy
2. A Scout is loyal
3. A-Scout is helpful

4. A Scoutis friendly - 8. A Scout isth

UNIT POSH

b2

IR Institutional Representative

CC ' Committee Chairman |

MC - Coinmittee Member

SM  *Scoutmaster;

SA i *Assistant'Scoutmaster

EA  **Explorer Advisor -
*Entitled to receive Scouting Magazine Progriii

**Entitled to.receive Exploring the Scene semiantis

Uy;:

éﬁr anpua

.o

B ke

Régis.féred adult"‘memb'eré are enfitiédito a half-pri

EXTRACTS FROM THE CHARTER AND BYLAWS OF THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA  mesemmcemmemmms

6. A Scout is kind# %™
7. A Scout is obedidns
gerful

T K%gé’:' DC

LA

4.

. . RSN
and kindred virtues, using the methods which are now in commoh ige
by Boy Scouts.” In achieving this purpose, emphasis shall h#uplacéd:
upon its educational program and the oaths, promises, andiicodés of
the Scout program for character development, _citizenship 'trathing,
mental” and ‘physical fitness. Afticle 1, Section 2. gy
DECLARATION OF RELIGIOUS PRINGIPLE
. 3 63

The Boy Scouts of America maintains that no boy can, gf6w into the
best kind of citizen without recognizing his obligationfito. God. In the
first part of the Scout Oath or Promise the %y’?:»deg}ares, "On my
honor ¥ will do my best to do my duty to God afigditny country and
to obey ‘the:Scout Law.” The recognition of Ged %s the ruling and -
leading power in the universe and the gratefuf acknowledgshent of
His favors and blessings are necessary toithé Bgst type of citizénship
and are wholesome precepts ‘in the education¥of the giWiags boy.
No matter what the religious faith of e Bk may be, .tiis fighddmental
need of good citizenship 'should be keptibefore him. The:Bdy Scouts
of America therefore recognizes the religiGis elementiiin ‘Hie training
of the boy, but it is absolutely nonsectarian in its affitideoward that
religious -training. .Its. pélicy is that the orgapizibipg or institution
with which the Scout is connected shall givesdefiite Httention to his
religious life. A Bl
ribe to this"geclation of principle
Headership in cafrying out the Scout

Only persons willing
shall be entitled to certi

*£1UB SCOUTPROMISE

), promise to do my best

- A Scout is thrifty
10. A Scout is brave
11. A Scout is clean
12. A Scout is reverent

3,
%
a
%

&N LETHERCODE-

WA *Assistant Webelos Den Leader
. *Den Leader;Coach :
DM *Den Mother
MA' ¥Assistant Den Mother .
DL *Den Leader
DA *Assistant Den Leader

BOYS' LIFE

éabership rate of $2 a year or 17 cents 2 month. (Regular rate is $4.) A Boys' Life

subscription should be for the sa‘q‘xﬁ;numbqr of‘ mogths ﬁ%’s?gg? individual's registration, but the first issue of Boys' Life will not normally arrive for
approximately 2 months. Your Igfal.gouncil will HafiEmit Jour subscription on the appropriate unit or coundil roster form. -

Boys’ Life is published by ¢iie Bay Scouts tk;&merica and contains some of the best of fiction, hobbies, crafts, sports, and outdoor crafts

and skills. Program material _fgj’%c_oorﬁiﬁfated with

a IIIRIIAL
“in HEEankY

SEX

The appiicatioélZ\Eﬁﬁg;ﬁubmastcréz’ ¢

T

unitiprogram themes. - -

APPROVAL

master, Explorer Advisor, and their assistants and Den Mothers, Den Leaders, assistants, and Den

. - B . i 3.0 300 - . - ” - - 13 . - P - > . - Cal
Leader coach-should, ba¥appgoved by the.-CHéifan of the unit-committee. Applications: of - unit committeemen and the institutional representative

must be approved e figad of the:

If gBplis
activity in‘tize-oth

¥

anualsgdult fee
ide.” .

stifution or sponsoring body. Council Scouter should be approved by the psoper council authority.

REGISTRATION FEES

TSBSA007884
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Mr. Walter Ryan, Jr.
S-out Executive
Chester County Council, No. 539

Dear My, Ryan:

Thank you for your letter of Au.gl.lss;xaz I3-aﬂd thg»e&g’losed material
concerning David Paul Longwy. Thig: s exa@*’gly%he type informa-
tion we requxre for our Conﬁdentml File an&; e appreciate your

Paul Ernst, Supervisor
Registration and Membership

TSBSA007885
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(Phester (County (Counci

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

504 South (Poncord Road, West (Chester, “Penn. 19380
©Gelephone 215-606-2000

CHARTERED 1918
INCORPORATED 1921
COUNCLHL No. 539

August 13, 1971

Mr. Paul EBrnest, Supervisor
Registration and Membership
National Council, B.S.A.

North Brunswick, N. J. 08902

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is a confidential record sheet on ’ﬂayld Paul Longwy,
Scoutmaster Troop 135, District #1, Chester County CouncilF#539.
Moral charges have been brought agalnst Mx., L’fa;ﬁi;gwy in J‘mlj?” During
conducting an investigation to determine i;he x’iralldl:t:;z “&f these
charges. Several days after they startegi t&elr 1n§fe§‘§ﬂ.gatlon
Mr. Longwy left town and to our knowled;g;e >has not *heén heard from

""" Also, for your
J.nfomatlon, he left Parkesburg onx?m.s motorc:jggl‘é""%aklng several

Following the 1nvest1gat16-aag thge trogp ,g:omxmttee was able to
secure a statement from one oﬁ"’bggé” parggn’gg that hlS son wag en-
couraged to commit an immoral “aigk.
attached. Bf

We have not been ablg. J;o ‘get a s%a,tement or resignation from

FRE RN

Mr. Longwy, but on Adgmst 5, 18 we removed his name as SM, T-153.
o, Whill unﬁém«ray, but dve to his mysterious

o,

; e;éwlng w:ﬁ’l:zfl fonly Boy Scout uniforms and camping

Sincerely,

Walter Ryan Jr.
Scout Executive

llﬂ i
‘Remember ‘“The Boy Scout ‘Grust GFund” I

U
TSBSA007886
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RE: Paul Longwy

;xxxx ‘(gb "
he “Ghe terv@auﬂty

% In the early Spring Br "’19?1 3
| Council's Spring Camporee: at: Hibe;ﬁ;a Eg%ﬁi Papd
.Longwy, then Scoutmaster of Parkeé‘ oy oot
‘ATroop 135, made a saxual advance‘
was a. member”of the troop.

o R

.,my.so % WH

oy Nothﬁng was‘B&Ad of the 1ncid:nt
1y gqn sai& for%fear of getting

xxx

,alsoﬁadﬁitt &

«xxr S

‘pl 1n trouble. vﬁéV

TSBSA007887
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Fr, Charles We -Steele
Scout Executive
Keystone Ares Council, o 515

Dear tr. Steele:

Thank you for the confidential rg’bzs ’ G ot
correspondence concerning Faul lfﬁ}gb@ﬁag. HE%greatly aporeciate
the Jotarized documents. This is the typ€ of materiel we need
, o*lucw_nb man on the uUﬂ,},,.L( ep‘blal x:;%:,le"“ ;
-(XB\ "‘X

Je heove now taken Hteys o ﬁ@iate ongewa;y"s name from our
records and hf‘.re plscea g;&.L _nformabloﬁ"in our uom:r.den‘blal rlle

in ucouumg 13@%1}3@, 1t ;a ﬂ. “be nece%sa.ry to adv:.»e tham ofu,ce of
the name of :éié.g@ #i6y mitslssder. This should be done by filing with
’ Fotial enrolh‘aaeni for, this mdlv::.dnal in his new_ ooun.tion.

‘Sincerely,

Joseph Early, Assistant Director
Registration and Fulfillment Service

TSBSA007888
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BOY S,GUUTS
F
AMERICH:

>A7n Equal
Opportunity Employer

" FOR
PROFESSIAO:NAL
SERVK;'E

I hereby make application for a commission in the professional service oEt Boy Smut&’abf ‘America ‘and in
accordance with requirements hereby subscribe to the Scout Oath or Promise, Law, and tﬁeeﬂedaratwn afugehéous principle (see
below). If commissioned in the professiorial service, | agree to be guided by the Charter’ haiﬁylaws of the Boy Scouts of America

and of the Iocal council in which | may be empioyed I understand that employment in g, !ocal councrl ss aonﬁngent upon approval for

web A x‘
PRI mpymit_ Vo
o 2 :
S o LT e BT A R G

In order that your application may be properly evaiuated it is, ssen
tial that all of the following questions be answered carefuﬁfxand
completely. If you need more space, please attach separaté, éheet
Feel free to add any additional information which you.feel"may be
helpful. -

5 R,

Thf following are required as support and MUST ﬁcgﬁniany applié
cation:

Health Examination Report, No. 30 -208 Lo
College transcript R
U S. Military D:scharge {Form DD 214)

‘ Following approval and employment. ﬁ’ga local councﬂ sgx wallet-s»ze
. pxctures areJequ:red for your~persormel fi !e . BY

R

in making this app!ncatwii ot §mploymeh§'§ J,gras understood an; in-
vestigative report maygc be. Tigde whegeby ifermation is obtdined "

through persanalgmwm *mth third ;pames suchwas family mem-
~ bers, -business isg&aa 3 Finiancial -STICES; fnends, neighbors, or
others with whom you 4re acquaintEEEThIs inquiry includes informa-

. _ %ion s to- youk:chardtter, genemf z&miatmn,\ personal charagteris-

tics, and ffi ga. of “Tiving, whxg;xevgr may’ beﬁxapphcable Wlthln a

of time andg.;pon written request addmonal mfor-

xaﬁomnﬁséions are xséu%d.only to those who have meh’ the requ:re-

#Frepts as establistied by the national Executive Board of the Boy
Scolits of America, |

Candxdates”for professwnal posntlons must satxsfactonly complete

the«?ia’uonal Executive Institute prior to being commissioned.

k3

552

bt)vV

»Ml,members of the professional service shall be at least twenty-one

years of age and shall retire from service on the first day of the

. month nearest the date they -attain age sixty-five.—Bylaws, Boy
e “Scouts of America, Article” va Section 13, Clause 4.

DECLARATION OF RELIGIOUS PRINCIPLE

“The Boy Scouts of America maintains that no boy can grow into the

best kind of citizen without recognizing his gbligation to God. In the

= first part of the Sco; 9*Oath or Promise the boy declares, “‘On my
“ ‘Honor 1 will do my best’to do my duty to God and my cotintry and to

obey the Scout Law.” The recogmtlon of God as the ruling and lead-
ing power in the unwerse “and the grateful acknowledgment of His
favors and blessmgs are necessary, to the Jbest type of c;tlzenshlp

and are‘wholesome prétepts in the edbéation of ithe- Zrowing boy.

No matter what the religious faith of the boy hiay be, this funda-
mental need of good mtlzenshlp should be kept before him. The Boy
Scouts of America therefore recognizes the religious element in the

. training of the boy, but it is absolutely nonsectarian in its attitude

toward that religious training. Its policy is that the home and the
organization or institution with which the Scout is connected shall

- give definite attention to his religious fife.

Only persons willing to subscribe to this declaration of principle shall
be entitled to certificates of leadership in carrying out the Scout
program.—Bylaws, Boy Scouts of America, Article 1, Section 2,
Clause 1.

TSBSA007893
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R,

T am classified 1Y

Branch of service

Se Date discharged .. g7
5, NN
= Rank at discharge____ i Type of discharge
= e . !

= Special trammg or service school attended - "
ui el TV L )
- Slgmf cant experlence T -~ ST ;

Hove yoysgeseivedinatics to-repbrt for,dutyl. .2, L 1)

LY e el T . [ .

£ B
s

Have you ever beeri discharged or asked to resign from any job?_.__N_QM_,__ (if yes, give details on segggté;;heet)

g MHVE

Ry SRR AL
LSRR 4

1. Present or most recent employer. May we refer to him?wﬂ_o_ Phene number.

From To 5
Mo. Yr. Yr Job Title

9-73 [7-74 | Teocker e,
Né\rlnyg}%r ngton Co. BA. ol Edoaq'h%dd

Reason for leaving__——_ (S+t ﬂmere\

>

5. ¥

— )

B B "

E *2. “Next indst recent emplayer,” May We refer to hxm"%Le_ﬁ_‘:’E%%g?hope numbek: f )&' 6 15)/ /

s (r'e{‘erence encloseé) ‘ Si / '

[N Z m- s S E . A R AR aiar

9 STV erom s Mo o, Yr : - JoblTltle" . . R “sta rti nygii_,__
% TR "}’ e ) "';’ :-‘," st \( o s LQSL-———
m A

.

dres WausaukeeTU\), SQ-O?\S : n

Reason for leawng()i'&*h ila) 'POJ’YH lV ﬁ‘rd‘.be.r} O('CQA MUPV\ TO apreo. h)l;\er‘ﬁ

m°+ ht ™ ‘ [} \]e S xx?&% .uc.m ,” -F
Description of duties (indicate significant resp ) ﬁfﬂles accompﬁshments and contributions) See rererence

3. Account for all other employments .my

see a:Hacineci

e."t'v Nﬁ"‘"mna\ Mef\\+ Schoioms }‘\1 P Re(oa Mmtion
de, or service orgamzatlons do you belong? Include offices heldegzml__E‘ducgiLOh

.-x.ﬁrv land State Teac }\ers Asscvraty on , :SQVCee“S

ACTIVITIES

";Jl;iéf’.f;obb;es i tbfea:;mnal activities do you enjoy? H()r\*l L) Q F! \Y h‘ 0 Cl P}'\Q’fﬁ(‘j (’O\Dh\/

What bgoka, aéa?mes, journals, etc., do you read frequently——Y i me PSVC L\o ‘00 \/ TOC&QY '\)Oj \OY\G‘ )
Geaaraphic,

M’M&

TSBSA007895
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List six references—not relatives or former employers—at least three Scouting officials if possible. Addresses, etc., must be complete.

1 Name Douva {as HH"A lex (D E) 4. Name Harr\\l chh;ec{'\o((

N Address 65 Gr‘eeh Cou r"\' Address
-'5 City, State, Zi City, State, Zip
=
b ) Name Si'orme. Nclson () £.) 5. Name \Nesle\! Ru"( h
L Address 430 {1 S5, Address
g City, State, lewmmqlfq’f City, State, Zi
3. name __Don_ Barpon (D ) 6. Name ZVNAP(€
Mdress 618 Revnolds ST : Address AG_Q%_I_@
City, State, Zap_l:laaerl; own_ M4, City, State, zip /" \ad i

Have you ever been arrested or convicted of any ciime?_M_;
If yes, g{ve complete information concerning disposition of the offense. {Use separate sheet, if necessary.)

-~

State your reason for seeking a position in the professional service of the’ Boy Scouts of}é'gg g,

T have hod experiente as o volunTegr, anﬁk Fave seenthe <l
FThat a e’ooc( Seouting program can Fsswe onthe life ofa bo -Tam
convinead that This proqrarm is ¥ke bes:i’ Jouth proqrasmm ovailoble

..... "fehded +s as ma,nY

xxy L

Tada ~ wqy{f '\'0 see "!“hOC\' this prd‘: r

ople as ossyvble., g
Y State thSreagm you gel you can achleve‘> uccess as a member of the professional sefyice

'The ‘Oec‘sowcﬂ %Ua.\\'f\\cog’\' \‘@os -HMQI "Pee\ Loou d \enA e m?/
\d

_SUQCCSJ are r"’\ enthosyoas i ﬁvﬁ‘* l c( d_p o 4
)’QhO‘Oq\/ and rr\L GJ-;:\\ \jm my ,ow < q \Y \Ur\ eer*
!Qr\c‘ '\'o \MY me ot

,,,,,,,

gnature of Sco

//
S:gnature “of regxona! exec)n/(
“Signature of professional recruxtmg ex‘écutwe
Personnel Divl No, 30-207
Nonh Brunswieg, 15M671
TSBSAO07896
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M. 30:2084 BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
HEALTH EXAMINATION REPORT

This health and medical record, including limitations indicated, is valid for partlcxpatxon in the |
Scout program (acnvmes, campmg, Iocal and natonal cvents) for 1 year after date of physc;an s

2
3
%:
X

New or r,gemplg}eyecf

examination.
STATEMENT OF INDIVIDUAL ;

1. Name PQ.U I C‘I'"\Od" IQ A LOT\ Cl [\ Gh\/ - Birth. datc__q Ié L[

Address | ¥Ol Dowrns iyt le Plke ! i I*chqars’Iow? /\QQI
2. Present position in Scouting. DI‘ STP I.CT'IV Ccml:‘y"\i €€ - Council Mas:t;in::f
3. Single - Marriediti - it indower;___:.f;_;z___ Separated-.- x.. Ei?vorcedT___,_‘
4. Any considerable change in weight in past 2 years?__ 420 Reason g%w: i
5. Is your digestion good? \// es Elimination reg'ﬁlar? . i i

Do you use laxatives ?.__QQ_Regularly ? How many hours do Jou usually slg;cég $—]0
6. What exercise do you get? DIQ\/ —I"e hm& bi I(\ gy q ﬁ ‘

" 7. Date of last vaccinations: Smallrmx : Typhoid

8. Dates of polio immunization : _
9. Have S'ou had éhy surgIcaI ope'ra‘tiﬂcIr{)"S 1o Date
10. Any accidents or physxcal m,]urlesP \(8 S Date. I € a.ce CI < Y\NI-'

IO~I fess o’ mefor
Rejected_ 7 '

1 rejected, glve TEasons

12. Do you have a medical or dlsablhty dxscharge o E’xégc e dlsabxgiymxg“:

x; hin o

Reason. - ' ’ Date "‘"5“‘ Yl " Bragéhs: pf service

13. When did you Iast consult a phys1c1an for an 1llness By 1 éscr:be nature of same

£ ms‘When%ds%ou last visit a dentist? Sommer I‘77 3

et

£ breath_.___.._,,.}?amtmg attacksngnyuls;ons

14, Dq you have: Dizzy spells
Sick headaches._.

_Local pains..

15. 1f you have:had any of the followmg, c1rcIe ’chem and gives pproxxmate date if known. .

Tuberculosis.

N ervous.breakdown_:

Sinus infgct{oxpw_‘(‘— - na : Appendicitis.

Stomach ulcer____ Hérnia Rupture Rheumatic fever.
]‘)ﬁc')&e‘nalxﬁlcer Dlabetesm - St thus s danceyw____
Typhoxd Iew)ey Gonorrheam IHeart disease

Varicose veins. ‘ Synhﬂm * Infantile paralysis

Pleurxsy_.________..;“__. H?ay fever ‘ Osteomyelitis.;_._;;__. ) Dysentery___

16. Use this space for addl?lomﬂ mforma.tlcm concernmg the above or other 1IInesses or disabilities:

x:.. HREHE RS

17. Are you now. on;(ng&”;étlorm? /37@ If yes, describe and give full details.

ves
/

fiE dsee%are that the_ above statement is complete and correct. I will upon completxon of the reverse side by a physician
B sengl,ﬁns repantigditéctly to the regional office through the local council, Boy Scouts of America. I understand that
},ns report zs'IfQ_be: provided at my expense.

L1973 N Signed 2 C. Zw;
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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S. A,

A
By

DATE _Jus 20,

Full Name _Eugene W. H. l.oo

Address 28241 Bonanza

City - Inkster

Age c—’(?
/

Approximate age

Religion Lutheran - Nationaltty

£

Oceupation Works part time at Sears

Education

Weight 175 Ibs Color Height 510"

Color of hair Dark Brown ‘Hazel

B

Sﬁ’by - photography

Wife's name

F

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

.. TIn
SR RER RS
oo

' Office Date Reg 'd. Date Re m’ign@d
Chairman 3-31-66 3-31=~67

Unit # Cityer
T-830 , S

/)

Scout Executive
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June 26, 1967

Mr, Joseph H, Brinton
Scout Ixecutive
Detroit Area Council, No, 262

Attention: Arsistant Scout Executive ~ D&le E5 5
Dear Joe:

Thank you for the confldentlal recorﬁ sq? i1 an@:gﬁgy of pollce
report concerning one Eugene . noGpQSBO in Inkster.
We have placed this information in our flles.

sk,

X

The information you have providadm *ll eﬁablexus to identify
Mr, Loo should he ever again attempt téxgewiatefmin the Scouting program.

S5,

uincerwly yours,
PEESORNEL & TRAINING DIVISION

s

-

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697
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WAYNE COUNTY SHERIFF'S CFFICE — DETECTIVE BUREAU

Complaint #67'24»611- ............................... Detective Bureau . . Daﬁiﬁf’; 1:6'
From.......... Lt Tront To.. ... Capt Steven Beme

W

{complainant) (nddrcu. — street and city)

_EUGENE W.H. LOO _ 28241 Bonanza

YViglation... IndOCQnt Libe’."t ies

Township.j Status.Dend.,

Details of Investigation: on Jaduary 6,1967 at about, 1lam: B Ass't

“incipal of Romulus Jr. High School,called. by phéne and sta
ene of stundent , W/M/ 1 Dob6580195%¢ of
“omdlus Twp. Advised him that above menfioned Deféndant had cormitted an
éct of oral perversion upon him at L4 Home

gaconf floor. g g™

was Interviewdd at the Romitlus
T, 8s't Pringipal and Me;hed r .
further stated that on albove nmgitoned
over to s Home to visitiwhile there abo 1 hourPefendant began
te Kidd around and jokédglyiéisked that he would like to see
rast of the house, As t5ok Dgféndant upstairs to his bedmoom .
Defmndant then laid I $5 his Badind began to play with his privaies
Fellewing with an act of oral ; _pto lie sti
that he Defendant would.

e at about llam Defendant came

perversion zdiing adviseing
XAVK S x:&’yx him‘:&xeol !

E113

.61‘.‘ the defendant when he pushed him on the

ceme up stairs to swe whgl¥they woere doing ¢ _had wittnessed that act,

Usfendant later, gave . a2 5.00 check ,_ attempted te cash it
unablie te do 89.He had#ysturned thecheck to Defondantas which time Defendan

gave him 5.00in cash,®%Defendand 1s known to this to other boys ef varing
Z ge s . H ik V.EA& ,;é%‘--u::, i3

bed,

%

During the said akfﬁno

K.
EH oK
g CH TN

Defendantimfter ¥parning from some ef his friends that Hwas
going te™tyrn hig In to the Police came to the station untary to See
the updersignedsto* get this strait'nt out, Defendant was first advised of
nis Comsiftutidngl rights, and he signed Cortificato of Notification
Defafidsit volilntary admitted tho allogations Whon he was asked why he resor
editd. thes thi®ks and he repliod that he Ko take likeing to some one

; ike toidoFthat Defendant also statedthatho had been receiving psychiatr

V’f":.

s4gtl U.Of D. Hospital since 1959to 1962 as an voluntary out patien

Otficer making repor.... .kt . Toont ..

Commanding officer

T Lr e L T T,
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PT- B3~ SERLHATM.2°65

WAYNE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE — DETECTIVE BUREAU

Complaint # 67-LolL

Detective Bureau #...

From To

{complainant) . (address — street and city)

Vﬁ._ 1
Page 2 ;
Eugens W.H. Loo
Violation..... Indecent. Libsrtias Status......Bend.....
Cont., o, B

Details of Investigation:  Defendant also Admitted: Rat he.fad taken indecect
liberties with other boys that %

Recormendation for Warrant was preparod ‘ind app :ﬂxjﬁl
M. Goldaberg for Indecent Liberties,with & minogimile Pofedant was talken
To Justice Felex Rogalls, a plea of sinpotentuwiisdcceptod Defendandt was

Placed on a 1.000,00 Personal Bond s

Officer making report.... Lt _John. Y.. Tront

Comﬁwnding, officer
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DETROIT AREA COUNCIL BBY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

2.

: =
1776 WEST WARREN AVE., DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48208 PHO%&@%I?E)S CODE 313
:;{‘ b

June 21, 1967

Mr. Howard Boyd

Director of Registration

National Council, B, S, A.

New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

Dear Howard:

2
5

Enclosed are confidential repofts on twé. rifen which

we want added to the Confidential F#Hg

23

oy
SEXED
L

3% A

On the first one, Fred M! :;sﬁgdichqgi?‘;_
paper report only a police rgcord on thig ‘@éa¥e. At the present
time, we are unable to get a 8py of ity

one, [ Will send a copy alon:é§

iattached a police report regarding /

Assistant Scout Executive

it

g‘é’g;: Wolluce E. Wilson .

. . Vice Presidents- Charles F. Adams, William J.
£. Major .

. . Asst. Treasurer - Frank Couzens, Jr. . . .

Qrrnt Bvamitive

Bird, Hugh C. Daly, R. T. Johnstone .
Treasurer - Jg -

Scout Commissioner - F. Lloyd Smith . . . Counsel - Pierre V. Helfiler
Formnh U Bolnian
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